

Dear Customer,

Notification of Amendment of "General Terms and Conditions for Fubon Mobile Application"

Thank you for using Fubon Mobile Banking Service. The "General Terms and Conditions and Data Protection and Privacy Policy for e-banking and Mobile Banking Services, Website and Mobile Application of Fubon Bank (Hong Kong) Limited (the "Bank")" will be soon revised as follows:

Section	Before Amendment	After Amendment
Disclaimer	Nothing in the Web Site or the App should be regarded as an offer or solicitation to buy or sell investments or to make deposits or to be made available any loan or facility in any jurisdiction to any person to whom it is unlawful to make such an invitation or solicitation in such jurisdiction. Information contained in the Web Site or the App, whether provided by the Group or any other information provider, is not intended to be professional advice and should not be relied upon in that regard, unless specified in writing by the Group. Persons accessing the Web Site or the App are advised to obtain prior appropriate professional advice, if necessary.	Nothing in the Web Site or the App should be regarded as an offer or solicitation to buy or sell investments or to make deposits or to be made available any loan or facility in any jurisdiction to any person to whom it is unlawful to make such an invitation or solicitation in such jurisdiction. Information contained in the Web Site or the App, whether provided by the Group or any other information provider, is not intended to be professional advice and should not be relied upon in that regard, unless specified in writing by the Group. Persons accessing the Web Site or the App are advised to obtain prior appropriate professional advice, if necessary. By downloading or updating the Fubon (Hong Kong) App in Android platform, a face recognition function module is attached automatically to the App.

Please note that the above amendments set out in this Notice shall be binding on you if you continue to use the Fubon (Hong Kong) App after the above amendments to take effect. If you do not accept the above amendments, you can uninstall Fubon (Hong Kong) App from your mobile device.

Should you have any enquiry, please feel free to contact our Integrated Customer Service Hotline at 2566 8181 (Press 3 after selection of language) during office hours*.

* Monday to Friday: 9am to 7pm; Saturday: 9am to 1pm (Except public holidays)

Fubon Bank (Hong Kong) Limited

June 2019

Remark: Should there be any inconsistency between the English and Chinese versions, the English version shall prevail.